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S.N

Name of Work: CONSTRUCTION OF MANCHATSCHOOL MOHALLA RISHDI, WARD NO-32
As per SOR SCHEDULE OF RATES PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT IPWD BUILDING-01.01.2015]

11.1

21.17

31.18

4|1.19

52.1

63.1

REF ITEM DESCRIPTION

7|3.2

1.1

97.5

CFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, KORBA ((C.G.)

83.12

Excavàtion for all types and sizes of foundations, trenches and drains or forany other purpose including disposal of excavated stuff upto 1.5 m lift and
lead upto 50m (at least 5m away from the excavated area), including
dressing and leveling of pits.

In all types of soils.

ABSTRACT

Filling from available excavated stuff (Excluding rock) in trenches, plinth,
sides of foundation etc. in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth
consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering with a lead upto
50 M. and lift upto 1.5 M.

Providing and filling in plinth with sand/ Crusher dust and hard moorum
under floor in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth consolidating each
deposited layer by ramming and watering, including dressing etc.
complete.

Providing filling and compacting local earth (from approved source pit) in
layers not exceeding 20cm in depth consolidating each deposited layer by
ramming and watering, including dressing etc. complete.
Providing and fixing fom work including centring, shuttering, strutting,

staging. propping bracing etc. complete and including its removal at all

levels, for:

1.1 Foundations, footings, bases of columns plinth beam, curtain wall in any

shape and size and all type of wall below plinth level.

1.5 Colurmns, Pillars, Piers and likes- rectangular or square in shape
1.7 Suspended floors, roofs, access platform, balconies (plain surfaces) and

shelves (cast in situ)

1.8 Beams, lintels, cantilevers & walls

Providing and laying nominal mix plain cement concrete with crushed
stone aggregate using concrete mixer in all works upto plinth level

excludingcost of form work.

1.31:3:6 (1 cement: 3 coarse sand:6 graded stone aggregate 40mm
nominal size).

1.5 1:1:3 (1 cement:1% coarse sand: 3 graded stone aggregate 20mm

nominal size).

Providing and laying nominal mix reinforced cement concrete with crushed
stone aggregate using concrete mixer in all works upto plinth level

excluding cost of form work.

2.1|1:1/:3 (1 cement: 1% coarse sand :3 graded stone aggregafe 20mm
nominal size).

Providing and placing in position reinforcement for R.C.C. work including
straightening, cutting, bending, binding etc. complete as per drawings
including cost of binding wire in foundation and plinth all complete:

2.1| Thermo-Mechanically treated bars FE 415

Brick work with modular fly-ash lime bricks (FaLG Bricks) confirming to
IS:12894-2002 of class designation 4.0 in foundation and plinth in:

UNIT

CUm

Cum

CUm

CUm

Sqm

Sqm

Sqm

Sqm

Cum

CUm

CUm

kq

QTY

18

18.00

5.8

14

24.72

12

10.8

16

3.8

13.97

1397

RATE

185.00

65.00

371.00

242.00

139.00

297.00

235.00

202.00

2970.00

4073.00

4163.00

54.50
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AMOUNT

3.330.00

1,170.00

2,151.80

3,388.00

3,436.08

3.564.00

2.538.00

3.232.00

11,286.00

58,157.11

76,136.50



10 76

119.11

12 9.15

13913

14 11.1

15 11.2

1.2

REF ITE DESCRIPTION

16 11.3

53Cen t Avtar 1.5 (1 cement: 5crsesant)

2.2

17|12.7

3.3

Extra bck wov in supestncture alovo plinth lovel tor evory loo or paltherf in additon to rate for tundaton and plinth

19 1246

Providing and fixing in postion collapsible seol shuttorN witlh vorlicalchannels 20\10x2nmm and bacat with flat iron diagonals 20x5mm slzowith topand bottom rails of 1-inn 40x40xémwith 38mn steel pulloyscomplete with bolts, nuts, loking arangement stoppers, handlesincluding applying a pimingcoat of red oxido zinc chromate pimer.
Froviding and fixing M.S. grill of opproved patlen made of MS. Mats or
square o round bars welded to steol trame of wlndowS etc. Includiog
applying a pnming cont welded to frame with oll necessary fitting completo
including applying a prining of od oxido zinc chromate pimor.
Providing and fixing steel door/l windowwith M.S. sheet fmm thick, frame of
angle ion, diagonal braces of angle/ flat iron of suitable size, 3.00 mm M.S
gusset plates at junctions and comers, all necessary fittings complete
including applying a piming coat of rod oxide zinc chromate primer.
Providing and making 6mm thick coment plaster of mix
In Cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement: 4 fine sand)

63

Providing and making 12mm thick cement plaster of mix

20 14.51

In Cement Mortar 1:4 (1 cement: 4 fine sand)
Providing and making 15mm thick cemcnt plaster on the rough side of singlo
or half brick wall of mix:

7.1 Size upto 200x300mm

In Cement Mortar 1:5 (1 cement: 5 fine sand)

18 12 13Providing and laying vitrified floor tiles with double chargol mult chargo

printing with water absorption less than 0.5% and conlorming to IS

15622 of approved make in alcolours and shados and sizo montionod below
(+/- 10mm), laid on 20mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 comont: 4 coarse

|sand) including grouting the joints with whito cement and matching

Pigments etc. complete.

Providing and fixing ceramic glazed wall tiles conforming to 1S :

15022 of

approved make, colours, shades and slze on wall and dados ovor 12 mm

thick bed of cement Mortar 1:3 (1 cemant: 3 coarso sand) md jointing
with grey cement slury @3.3kg per sqm including polnting In whito coment
mixed with matching pigment completo.

3.1 Size 600x600mm

15 mm thick Table rubbed polished Granite stone slab in risers and
treads of steps skirting dado and pillars laid on 12mrm (Average) thick base of

cement mortar 1:3(1 cement:3 coarse sand) and jointed with groy cement

slurry including rubbing and polishing etc complete (single stone is to bo

used for risers and treads of steps and width of stone for skirting and dado
shall be equal to the height of skirting & dado and lengtíot 0 n)

Granite stonelakha red/ shahi red

Ammendment No.65011/spySOR/DLI3/12/2022-Providing and applying

2mm thick ready mlx exterior grade putty (manufacturod with cow dung
processing ) on walls to make the surtace smooth and even.

21|14.50 Ammendment No 65011/spy/SOR/DLI12/2022- Painting exterior surlace
with SMOOTH exterior emulsion paint manufactured with the cow dung
processing to give protective and decorative finish including cleaning

UNIT

Cum

k0

Sqm

8qm

Sqm

sqm

Sqm

Sqm

sqm

14 0-4

10 00

106

30

3000

30

02

455|

2208

18.5

103.5

RATE

350 00

121 00

3330 00

07.60

76 00

87 00

103.00

11300

587 00

1151 00

4273 00

10100

Powered By: Etinate Maker Software

AMOUNT

47,014 00

Py. 2

1210 00

34,905 00

2,025 00

2,200 00

2,610 00

9,476 00

6.554 00

26,708 50

26,104 6B

79,050 60

10,453 50



REF TEM DESCRIPTION

50.1 On new work (Two ormore coats applied D 1.43 Itr/ 10 sarn ver22 14 49 Ammendment No 65011/spy/SOR/DLI3/12/2022 -Wallpaintingíthprermium

23 14.22

2.1

washi of surfaco etc. cornplete with:

19.1| On new work (two or more Coats)

24 14.12

259.57

emulsion(plastc)
manufactured with the cow dung processing emulsion paint of required
shade to give an even shade

Painting on new work (two or more coats) to gíve an even shade vith:Satin synthetic enamel paint
Applyíng one coat of cement primer on wall surface (appfied 0.80
litrs/10 sqm) complete.
Providing stainless steel railing/ grill made of S.S. flats, hollOH S.S. pipe or
square/ rectangular sections of approved design fixing in stair caSe,
balcony or other places with metal fasteners and stainless steel bolts etc
complete.

7.2 SS Grade 304

Nagar Palik Nigam,
Korba

UNIT

Sam

Sam

Sam

kg

aTY

Astt Ehgineer
Nagar Palik Nigam,

Korba

735

30

242
103.5

RATE

100

79 0

525 00

As per Estimate Amount Rs.
elctrification workAdd Above 4 %

688900.00
Say Rs.

89.00

55.00

Powered By:Estimate Maker Software

AMOUNT

580650

2.07000

1.331 00
2,320.50

52.500 00

480,918.67
19,236.75

500,155.42
500000.00

Pg. 3


